. 1		
***	FILE NO. <u>051660</u>	RESOLUTION NO. 791-05
1	[Settlement of Claim]	
2		
3	Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Louis Vuitton, Inc.,	
4	against City and County of San Francisco for \$93,000.00.	
5		
6	WHEREAS, Louis Vuitton, Inc., has filed a claim on May 26, 2004 against the City and	
7	County of San Francisco for tax refund; and	
8	WHEREAS, The Office of the Tax Collector of the City and County of San Francisco	
9	has recommended settlement of said claim by payment of \$93,000.00 (ninety-three thousand	
10	dollars); and	
11	RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code	
12	settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of \$93,000.00 (ninety-three thousand	
13	dollars) is hereby approved.	
14	APPROVED:	RECOMMENDED:
15	74110025	NEGOWINIENDED.
16	DENNIS J. HERRERA	OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
17	City Attorney	Grant S
18	JULIE VAN NOSTERN	GEORGE OUTRIS
19	Chief Tax Attorney	Tax Administrator
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li></ul>	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	
22	Solven Han	
23	EDWARD HARRINGTON Controller	
	( NATIONAL LATER AND	and the state of t

Rules Committee **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

Controller

24

25

Index: 979037 %: 053xx



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

051660

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Louis Vuitton, Inc., against City and County of San Francisco for \$93,000.00.

November 1, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 051660

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 1, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

11/10/05

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board